
MONTHWISE REQUIREMENT OF UREA DURING KHARIF, 2016 
Requirement in MT 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of  
District 

Monthwise requirement Total 
requirement April,16 May,16 June,16 July,16 Aug,16 Sep,16 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 Patna 2520 2520 6584 8304 8706 7367 36000 
2 Nalanda 2555 2555 6675 8419 8826 7469 36500 
3 Bhojpur 1260 1260 4320 10440 9720 9000 36000 
4 Buxar 840 840 2880 6960 6480 6000 24000 
5 Rohtas 1698 1698 5820 14065 13095 12125 48500 
6 Bhabua 910 910 3120 7540 7020 6500 26000 
7 Gaya 2450 2450 6401 8073 8464 7162 35000 
8 Jehanabad 1050 1050 2743 3460 3627 3069 15000 
9 Arwal 910 910 2378 2999 3144 2660 13000 
10 Nawada 1260 1260 3292 4152 4353 3683 18000 
11 Aurangabad 1348 1348 4620 11165 10395 9625 38500 
12 Saran 1680 1680 4389 5536 5804 4911 24000 
13 Siwan 1610 1610 4206 5305 5562 4706 23000 
14 Gopalganj 1260 1260 3292 4152 4353 3683 18000 
15 Muzaffarpur 4623 4623 10672 7565 7733 6284 41500 
16 E. Champaran 5570 5570 12858 9115 9317 7571 50000 
17 W. Champaran 5347 5347 12344 8750 8944 7268 48000 
18 Sitamarhi 2451 2451 5658 4011 4099 3331 22000 
19 Sheohar 780 780 1800 1276 1304 1060 7000 
20 Vaishali 2896 2896 6686 4740 4845 3937 26000 
21 Darbhanga 2562 2562 5915 4193 4286 3483 23000 
22 Madhubani 2896 2896 6686 4740 4845 3937 26000 
23 Samastipur 3342 3342 7715 5469 5590 4542 30000 
24 Begusarai 2228 2228 5143 3646 3727 3028 20000 
25 Munger 403 403 1380 3335 3105 2875 11500 
26 Lakhisarai 315 315 1080 2610 2430 2250 9000 
27 Shekhpura 245 245 840 2030 1890 1750 7000 
28 Jamui 630 630 2160 5220 4860 4500 18000 
29 Bhagalpur 858 858 2940 7105 6615 6125 24500 
30 Banka 910 910 3120 7540 7020 6500 26000 
31 Saharsa 1120 1120 2926 3691 3869 3274 16000 
32 Supaul 1120 1120 2926 3691 3869 3274 16000 
33 Madhepura 1330 1330 3475 4383 4595 3888 19000 
34 Purnea 2450 2450 6401 8073 8464 7162 35000 
35 Kishanganj 1155 1155 3018 3806 3990 3376 16500 
36 Arraria 1680 1680 4389 5536 5804 4911 24000 
37 Katihar 1680 1680 4389 5536 5804 4911 24000 
38 Khagaria 2061 2061 4757 3372 3447 2801 18500 

Total 70000 70000 180000 220000 220000 190000 950000 
 

  



MONTHWISE REQUIREMENT OF DAP DURING KHARIF, 2016 
Requirement in MT 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of  
District 

Monthwise requirement Total 
requirement April,16 May,16 June,16 July,16 Aug,16 Sep,16 

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 8 9 
1 Patna 688 987 1651 1720 1099 757 6880 
2 Nalanda 576 827 1382 1440 920 634 5760 
3 Bhojpur 0 698 1152 2143 1408 976 6400 
4 Buxar 0 480 792 1474 968 671 4400 
5 Rohtas 0 785 1296 2411 1584 1098 7200 
6 Bhabua 0 480 792 1474 968 671 4400 
8 Gaya 640 918 1536 1600 1022 704 6400 
8 Jehanabad 280 402 672 700 447 308 2800 
9 Arwal 176 253 422 440 281 194 1760 
10 Nawada 256 367 614 640 409 282 2560 
11 Aurangabad 0 567 936 1742 1144 793 5200 
12 Saran 520 746 1248 1300 830 572 5200 
13 Siwan 440 631 1056 1100 703 484 4400 
14 Gopalganj 368 528 883 920 588 405 3680 
15 Muzaffarpur 1602 1815 3027 2016 1008 605 10080 
16 E. Champaran 1462 1656 2763 1840 920 552 9200 
18 W. Champaran 1538 1743 2907 1936 968 581 9680 
18 Sitamarhi 699 792 1321 880 440 264 4400 
19 Sheohar 191 216 360 240 120 72 1200 
20 Vaishali 1398 1584 2642 1760 880 528 8800 
21 Darbhanga 890 1008 1682 1120 560 336 5600 
22 Madhubani 636 720 1201 800 400 240 4000 
23 Samastipur 1589 1800 3003 2000 1000 600 10000 
24 Begusarai 1589 1800 3003 2000 1000 600 10000 
25 Munger 0 192 317 589 387 268 1760 
26 Lakhisarai 0 279 461 857 563 391 2560 
28 Shekhpura 0 140 230 429 282 195 1280 
28 Jamui 0 349 576 1072 704 488 3200 
29 Bhagalpur 0 785 1296 2411 1584 1098 7200 
30 Banka 0 392 648 1206 792 549 3600 
31 Saharsa 280 402 672 700 447 308 2800 
32 Supaul 200 287 480 500 319 220 2000 
33 Madhepura 360 517 864 900 575 396 3600 
34 Purnea 960 1378 2304 2400 1533 1056 9600 
35 Kishanganj 200 287 480 500 319 220 2000 
36 Arraria 600 861 1440 1500 958 660 6000 
38 Katihar 720 1033 1728 1800 1150 792 7200 
38 Khagaria 1144 1296 2162 1440 720 432 7200 

Total 20000 30000 50000 50000 30000 20000 200000 
 

  



MONTHWISE REQUIREMENT OF NPK DURING KHARIF, 2016 
Requirement in MT 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of  
District 

Monthwise requirement Total 
requirement April,16 May,16 June,16 July,16 Aug,16 Sep,16 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 Patna 687 1305 2239 2700 1350 720 9000 
2 Nalanda 610 1160 1990 2400 1200 640 8000 
3 Bhojpur 0 611 1208 2850 1536 1295 7500 
4 Buxar 0 448 886 2090 1127 950 5500 
5 Rohtas 0 652 1288 3040 1639 1381 8000 
6 Bhabua 0 407 805 1900 1024 863 5000 
7 Gaya 420 797 1368 1650 825 440 5500 
8 Jehanabad 191 362 622 750 375 200 2500 
9 Arwal 122 232 398 480 240 128 1600 
10 Nawada 191 362 622 750 375 200 2500 
11 Aurangabad 0 448 886 2090 1127 950 5500 
12 Saran 496 942 1617 1950 975 520 6500 
13 Siwan 420 797 1368 1650 825 440 5500 
14 Gopalganj 343 652 1119 1350 675 360 4500 
15 Muzaffarpur 1140 1840 2831 2190 1000 0 9000 
16 E. Champaran 1013 1635 2516 1946 889 0 8000 
17 W. Champaran 1266 2044 3145 2433 1112 0 10000 
18 Sitamarhi 507 818 1258 973 445 0 4000 
19 Sheohar 152 245 377 292 133 0 1200 
20 Vaishali 950 1533 2359 1825 834 0 7500 
21 Darbhanga 443 715 1101 852 389 0 3500 
22 Madhubani 443 715 1101 852 389 0 3500 
23 Samastipur 1266 2044 3145 2433 1112 0 10000 
24 Begusarai 1013 1635 2516 1946 889 0 8000 
25 Munger 0 147 290 684 369 311 1800 
26 Lakhisarai 0 244 483 1140 614 518 3000 
27 Shekhpura 0 147 290 684 369 311 1800 
28 Jamui 0 244 483 1140 614 518 3000 
29 Bhagalpur 0 407 805 1900 1024 863 5000 
30 Banka 0 269 531 1254 676 570 3300 
31 Saharsa 244 464 796 960 480 256 3200 
32 Supaul 183 348 597 720 360 192 2400 
33 Madhepura 321 609 1045 1260 630 336 4200 
34 Purnea 801 1522 2612 3150 1575 840 10500 
35 Kishanganj 191 362 622 750 375 200 2500 
36 Arraria 458 870 1492 1800 900 480 6000 
37 Katihar 496 942 1617 1950 975 520 6500 
38 Khagaria 633 1022 1573 1217 556 0 5000 

Total 15000 30000 50000 60000 30000 15000 200000 
 

  



MONTHWISE REQUIREMENT OF MOP DURING KHARIF, 2016 
Requirement in MT 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of  
District 

Monthwise requirement Total 
requirement April,16 May,16 June,16 July,16 Aug,16 Sep,16 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 Patna 96 192 634 653 214 139 1920 
2 Nalanda 75 150 495 510 167 109 1500 
3 Bhojpur 0 139 452 700 244 197 1740 
4 Buxar 0 67 218 338 118 95 840 
5 Rohtas 0 154 499 772 269 217 1920 
6 Bhabua 0 67 218 338 118 95 840 
7 Gaya 87 174 574 592 194 126 1740 
8 Jehanabad 33 66 218 224 74 48 660 
9 Arwal 18 36 119 122 40 26 360 
10 Nawada 33 66 218 224 74 48 660 
11 Aurangabad 0 120 390 603 210 170 1500 
12 Saran 75 150 495 510 167 109 1500 
13 Siwan 63 126 416 428 140 92 1260 
14 Gopalganj 75 150 495 510 167 109 1500 
15 Muzaffarpur 271 545 1360 1078 403 0 3660 
16 E. Champaran 204 411 1025 813 304 0 2760 
17 W. Champaran 271 545 1360 1078 403 0 3660 
18 Sitamarhi 80 161 401 318 119 0 1080 
19 Sheohar 40 80 201 159 59 0 540 
20 Vaishali 235 473 1181 937 350 0 3180 
21 Darbhanga 89 179 446 353 132 0 1200 
22 Madhubani 111 223 557 442 165 0 1500 
23 Samastipur 253 509 1270 1007 376 0 3420 
24 Begusarai 173 348 869 689 257 0 2340 
25 Munger 0 29 94 145 50 41 360 
26 Lakhisarai 0 34 109 169 59 47 420 
27 Shekhpura 0 29 94 145 50 41 360 
28 Jamui 0 67 218 338 118 95 840 
29 Bhagalpur 0 173 562 869 302 244 2160 
30 Banka 0 101 328 507 176 142 1260 
31 Saharsa 42 84 277 286 94 61 840 
32 Supaul 48 96 317 326 107 70 960 
33 Madhepura 75 150 495 510 167 109 1500 
34 Purnea 159 318 1049 1081 354 231 3180 
35 Kishanganj 48 96 317 326 107 70 960 
36 Arraria 75 150 495 510 167 109 1500 
37 Katihar 111 222 733 755 247 161 2220 
38 Khagaria 160 321 802 636 238 0 2160 

Total 3000 7000 20000 20000 7000 3000 60000 
 

  



MONTHWISE REQUIREMENT OF SSP DURING KHARIF, 2016 
Requirement in MT 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of  
District 

Monthwise requirement Total 
requirement April,16 May,16 June,16 July,16 Aug,16 Sep,16 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 Patna 274 600 900 781 300 144 3000 
2 Nalanda 293 640 960 833 320 154 3200 
3 Bhojpur 140 344 660 896 431 328 2800 
4 Buxar 110 271 519 704 339 258 2200 
5 Rohtas 225 554 1061 1440 693 528 4500 
6 Bhabua 130 320 613 832 400 305 2600 
7 Gaya 320 700 1050 912 350 168 3500 
8 Jehanabad 119 260 390 339 130 63 1300 
9 Arwal 64 140 210 182 70 34 700 
10 Nawada 165 360 540 469 180 87 1800 
11 Aurangabad 185 455 872 1184 569 434 3700 
12 Saran 293 640 960 833 320 154 3200 
13 Siwan 293 640 960 833 320 154 3200 
14 Gopalganj 238 520 780 677 260 125 2600 
15 Muzaffarpur 615 1066 1435 746 238 0 4100 
16 E. Champaran 720 1248 1680 874 278 0 4800 
17 W. Champaran 645 1118 1505 783 249 0 4300 
18 Sitamarhi 360 624 840 437 139 0 2400 
19 Sheohar 105 182 245 127 41 0 700 
20 Vaishali 375 650 875 455 145 0 2500 
21 Darbhanga 375 650 875 455 145 0 2500 
22 Madhubani 615 1066 1435 746 238 0 4100 
23 Samastipur 450 780 1050 546 174 0 3000 
24 Begusarai 420 728 980 510 162 0 2800 
25 Munger 50 123 236 320 154 117 1000 
26 Lakhisarai 45 111 212 288 139 106 900 
27 Shekhpura 45 111 212 288 139 106 900 
28 Jamui 80 197 377 512 246 188 1600 
29 Bhagalpur 130 320 613 832 400 305 2600 
30 Banka 130 320 613 832 400 305 2600 
31 Saharsa 210 460 690 599 230 111 2300 
32 Supaul 247 540 810 703 270 130 2700 
33 Madhepura 229 500 750 651 250 120 2500 
34 Purnea 302 660 990 859 330 159 3300 
35 Kishanganj 302 660 990 859 330 159 3300 
36 Arraria 238 520 780 677 260 125 2600 
37 Katihar 256 560 840 729 280 135 2800 
38 Khagaria 210 364 490 255 81 0 1400 

Total 10000 20000 30001 25000 10000 5000 100000 
 

  



MONTHWISE REQUIREMENT OF DIFFERENT FERTILIZER DURING KHARIF, 2016 
Requirement in MT 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of  
District 

Fertilizer wise Target 
Urea DAP MOP NPK SSP 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 Patna 36000 6880 1920 9000 3000 
2 Nalanda 36500 5760 1500 8000 3200 
3 Bhojpur 36000 6400 1740 7500 2800 
4 Buxar 24000 4400 840 5500 2200 
5 Rohtas 48500 7200 1920 8000 4500 
6 Bhabua 26000 4400 840 5000 2600 
7 Gaya 35000 6400 1740 5500 3500 
8 Jehanabad 15000 2800 660 2500 1300 
9 Arwal 13000 1760 360 1600 700 
10 Nawada 18000 2560 660 2500 1800 
11 Aurangabad 38500 5200 1500 5500 3700 
12 Saran 24000 5200 1500 6500 3200 
13 Siwan 23000 4400 1260 5500 3200 
14 Gopalganj 18000 3680 1500 4500 2600 
15 Muzaffarpur 41500 10080 3660 9000 4100 
16 E. Champaran 50000 9200 2760 8000 4800 
17 W. Champaran 48000 9680 3660 10000 4300 
18 Sitamarhi 22000 4400 1080 4000 2400 
19 Sheohar 7000 1200 540 1200 700 
20 Vaishali 26000 8800 3180 7500 2500 
21 Darbhanga 23000 5600 1200 3500 2500 
22 Madhubani 26000 4000 1500 3500 4100 
23 Samastipur 30000 10000 3420 10000 3000 
24 Begusarai 20000 10000 2340 8000 2800 
25 Munger 11500 1760 360 1800 1000 
26 Lakhisarai 9000 2560 420 3000 900 
27 Shekhpura 7000 1280 360 1800 900 
28 Jamui 18000 3200 840 3000 1600 
29 Bhagalpur 24500 7200 2160 5000 2600 
30 Banka 26000 3600 1260 3300 2600 
31 Saharsa 16000 2800 840 3200 2300 
32 Supaul 16000 2000 960 2400 2700 
33 Madhepura 19000 3600 1500 4200 2500 
34 Purnea 35000 9600 3180 10500 3300 
35 Kishanganj 16500 2000 960 2500 3300 
36 Arraria 24000 6000 1500 6000 2600 
37 Katihar 24000 7200 2220 6500 2800 
38 Khagaria 18500 7200 2160 5000 1400 

Total 950000 200000 60000 200000 100000 
 


